★ ★ ★ HOWARD COUNTY VETERANS FOUNDATION

YOU'RE INVITED

The Howard County Veterans Foundation cordially invites you to the Groundbreaking Ceremony for the Howard County Veterans Monument and Neighborhood Square. We are pleased to host this event in partnership with the Howard County Department of Recreation and Parks, The Howard Hughes Corporation, and Columbia Association.

The Neighborhood Square will be named for long time Howard County resident and community leader, Ms. Vivian C "Millie" Bailey, in recognition for her military service during WWII and her lifelong commitment to public service.

GROUNDBREAKING CEREMONY HOWARD COUNTY VETERANS MONUMENT AND NEIGHBORHOOD SQUARE

With remarks by:

Dr. Calvin Ball Jr., Howard County Executive Greg Fitchitt, Howard Hughes Corporation Regional President Milton W. Matthews, Columbia Association President/CEO Robert Gillette, Howard County Veterans Foundation President

WHEN:

- Saturday, June 29, 2019
- 9:00 AM
- RAIN OR SHINE

WHERE:

Lakefront in Columbia Next to Whole Foods Market 10275 Little Patuxent Parkway Columbia, MD 21044

RSVP @ www.howardcountyveterans.org